

~
SLP(C)No. 314 OF 2002
ITEM No.21

Court No. 4

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.314/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2001 in SA 170/01
of The HIGH COURT UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

RAMESH NATH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR KANDPAL

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. And c/delay in filing
addl. Documents and substitution and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 21/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.S. Nehra, Adv.
Dr. I.B Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. G. Kandpal, Adv.
Mr. S. Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The sole respondent is reported to have died. His Lrs. Have been served. There appears to be a minor mistake in the name of one of the Lrs. And the address of all the Lrs.. On an oral prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, it is directed that the name of Smt. Gang a Nagpal shall be read as 'Smt. Ganga Kandpal' and the address of all the three legal heirs shall be read as 'C/o Tiwari General Store, Narain Diwal, Almorah'. Subject to the above corrections, the application is allowed. Let the index be corrected with in two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master