

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7915 OF 2003

RAMESH NATH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR KANDPAL(DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)

Dr. I.B Gaur, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.Kandpal, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7915 OF 2003

RAMESH NATH

.. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

MANOHAR KANDPAL (DEAD) THR. LRS.

.. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The High Court dismissed this appeal on the short ground that no substantial question of law was issued.

The matter has been called over twice by us today and though we have waited for the learned counsel for the appellant, he has not put in appearance.

This appeal pertains to the year 2003 and the suit

itself had been filed in the year 1987. We are, therefore,
not inclined to adjourn the matter any further.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.
(K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)

New Delhi,
May 6, 2010.