

^ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7915 OF 2003

RAMESH NATH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR KANDPAL(DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration, c/delay in filing addl. documents and office report)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.S. Nehra, Adv.  
Dr. I.B Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application is dismissed.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA No. 5  
in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7915 OF 2003

RAMESH NATH

APPELLANT

VERSUS

MANOHAR KANDPAL(DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application is dismissed.

.....J  
[HARJIT SINGH BEDI]

.....J  
[C.K. PRASAD]

NEW DELHI  
AUGUST 09, 2010.